Initial Deposit into that account and other than for the purposes of Clause 3.3) the client 
account of the Landlord's solicitors such account where practicable to be interest bearing 

"Bank" such bank as the Landlord from time to time nominates 

"Initial Deposit" £58,750 (fifty eight thousand seven hundred and fifty pounds) 

"Lease" a lease or underlease of the Premises dated 2 September 2002 and made between 

(1) the Landlord and (2) Prizeother Limited 

"Premises" 9/11 Grosvenor Gardens and 9 and 11 Grosvenor Gardens Mews East 

"Security Deposit" the Initial Deposit together with any other sums paid into the Account by